1 NUVASIVE 2027
Medtronic v. NuVasive
IPR2013-00506
IPR2013-00507
IPR2013-00508
% Medtronic
D RECT LATERAL
Interbody Fusion

28
DLIF | SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
Product Ordering Information
INSTRUMENT CASE 1
SP502028 — Retractor and Kerrison Pituitary Trays
INSTRUMENT CASEZ
SP502027 — CLYDESDALE‘” Trial and Inserter Removal Trays
Part Number Description Set Quantity Part Number Description Set Quantity
Retractor, Blades, Pins, and Driver Trials
9569000 Retmor 8399 2986845 8 x 45 DLTrial 1
95680 0 Rotating Flex Arm Auachmen 2986850 8 x 50 DL Hal 1
95673 g 9cm Retractor Bade Internal 11, R‘gh 2986855 8 X 55 1111131 1
9557309 9cm Retractor B ade Internal '1, Left 2986075 o x 45 j :13 1
95673 0 0cm Retractor Blade Internal P’n, ngh 2986050 0 X 50 3:13 1
9567300 ‘Ocm Retractor 3|adc lntcma 319; 40, 2986055 0 x 55 3:11;: 1
95673 1 1cm Retractor Blade Internal 3n, R’gh 2986215 2 X 45 351-3 1
9567301 ‘ lcm Retractor 3|ade lntema 319; 49 2986250 2 x 50 Dina 1
95673 2 2cm Retractor Blade Internal j'n, R'gh 2986255 2 X 55 1’13 1
9567302 ‘2cm Retractor 3lade Interna 3In, e 2986 5 2X 45 3:113 1
95673 3 3cm Relrador Blade Internal 31r1,Righ 2986150 2 X 50 )7 r'a 1
9567303 3cm Retractor Blade Intema ’10, 9 298655 "x 55 3:16 1
95673 5 5cm Retractor Blade Internal Jin, Rig 298664 5 6 X 45 3:13 1
9567305 Scm Retractor Blade Interna ’19 49 2986650 6x 50 3:19 1
9569309 9an Blade Pin 2 2986655 6 x 55 Bfria 1
95693 0 Gem Blade Pin 2
1 Instruments
:2: i 2:: :23: :2 : 9074002 Slap Hammer 1
1 2982002 DL Removal Tool 1
95693 3 3““ Blade Pm 2 2982001 DLThreaded Inserter 1
95693 5 5cm Blade Pin 2
8970400 Stability Pin Driver 1 INSTRUMENT CASE4
SP502029 — Instrument Trays 1 and 2Dilators
9560420 5.3cm Dilator 1 Part Number Description Set Quantity
9561421 10.6cm Dilator 1 Disc Preparation Instruments Tray 1
9561422 16'0““ Dim” l 294 0050 Combo Tool
9561424 20.8cm Grooved Dilator 1 2940051 Angled Combo Tool
Guidewires 294 0052 Reverse Angle Com bo 1001
8670002 Guidewire Sharp (long) 2 2940053 Straight Serrated Cup Curette
8670005 fzgavgiggfizglfi) 2 294 0054 Angled Serrated Cup Curette' ’ 29! 0056 Straight Ring Curette
294 0055 Reverse Angle Serrated Cup Curette
Kerrisons and Pituitaries . , 2943057 10mm Cobb Elevator
2940068 3mm Rotate Kemson PunCh 1 2910059 18mm Cobb Elevator
2940069 5mm Rotate Kerrison Punch 1
2940075 P11111130, Rongeur, 4 X 10 511319111 1 Disc Preparation Instruments Tray 2
2940076 Pituitary Rongeur,4 X 10 Up 1 2910186 6/8mm Distractor
9561554 Wide Nerve Root Retractor, Long
9569650 Bayoneted Penfield 4 Push/Pull
Long
2940200 Long Suction
2900165 Cannulated ReamerTeHandle 2
2941608 8mm Shaver, 45mm length 1
2941610 10mm Shaver, 45mm length 1
2941612 12mm Shaver, 45mm length 1
2941614 14mm Shaver, 45m m length 1
2941616 16mm Shaver, 45mm length 1
N UVA0000043
30
31
DLIF l SURGICAL‘TECIMQUE 29
Product Ordering Information wnfinued
DISPOSABLE CASES CLYDESDALE‘“ SPINAL SYSTEM IMPLANTS
SP500589 — Disposables . .
Part Number Description
Part N umber Description Set Quantity
6° CLYDESDALE" Spinal System SPSOztl 56
NIM-SPINEa Probes, Dilator, Light Eourcej and Knife 29é88’45 8mm X mm